### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ospol AB	12/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elos Medtech Pinol A/S	
Street Address:	Engvej 33 DK-3330	
City:	Gorlose	
State/Country:	DENMARK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291178

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-283-0720

Email: dcolonna@volentine.com Volentine & Whitt, P.L.L.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Telesz, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent 7291178 Assignment Change from Ospol AB to Elos Medtech Pinol AS#page1.tif source=Patent 7291178 Assignment Change from Ospol AB to Elos Medtech Pinol AS#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 025901 FRAME: 0131

# **Confirmatory Assignment**

I, the undersigned

Ospol AB (hereinafter "Assignor") Brädgårdsvägen 28 SE-236 32 Höllviken Sweden

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one (1) U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned all my right title and interest in and to

US patent 7,291,178 entitled "Modified oxide" filed on 1 December 2003 as a continuation of international patent application number PCT/SE02/01024 (hereinafter "Patent")

to

Elos Medtech Pinol A/S (hereinafter "Assignee") Engvej 33 DK-3330 Gørløse Denmark

The Assignor hereby agrees to promptly execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required or appropriate in connection with the registration of this assignment or the prosecution and maintenance of the Patent and any patents resulting thereon reasonably prior to any deadline for action.

**PATENT** REEL: 025901 FRAME: 0132

The Assignor further agrees to cooperate fully and promptly perform any additional acts necessary or appropriate to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment.

This assignment is governed by substantive Danish law and the Maritime- and Commercial Court (Sø- og Handelsretten) in Copenhagen shall have exclusive jurisdiction of any dispute between the parties arising out of or relating hereto.

Assignor:

Ospol AB

Signature:

Member 1 of board

Name : Jornat La bou

Member 2 of board

Name: KA-S JERGWW)

Assignee:

Elos Meditech Pipol A/S

RECORDED: 03/04/2011

Name and Date: Sorce Orefect 10-12-Koro
Title: VICE Visidents

**PATENT** REEL: 025901 FRAME: 0133